

\234

W.P(C)No. 383 OF 2004  
ITEM No.10

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.383/2004( For Preliminary Hearing )

M.S. RAMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECH. & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMT.,FIX.,FEE STRUC.P.PROF.COLLEGE&ANR Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH PRABHAKAR NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Insofar as the petition challenges the validity of Karnataka Selection of Candidates for Admission to Medical, Dental and Engineering Courses (Special Provisions) Act, 2004, the matters having already been referred to a larger Bench. We issue Rule and tag this petition with the matters already referred to the larger Bench. Insofar as the fee fixation aspect is concerned, we permit the petitioners, as prayed, to agitate the same before the High Court.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master