

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.383 OF 2004

M.S. RAMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECH. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMT.,FIX.,FEE STRUC.P.PROF.COLLEGE&ANR

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

With I.A. No.57 in Writ Petition (C) No.350 of 1993

(For interim directions)

Date: 25/04/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan Naik, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG.,Rajasthan.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,SG.

Mr. K.P. Pathak,ASG.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamath,Adv.

Ms. Ramija Hakim,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

Ms. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 in W.P. (C) No.383 of 2004:

Reply be filed within ten days.

List in the week commencing on 9th May, 2005.

I.A. No.57 in W.P. (C) No.350 of 1993:

Reply be filed within three days.

List on 29th April, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master