

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.383 OF 2004

M.S. RAMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECH. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMT.,FIX.,FEE STRUC.P.PROF.COLLEGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

With I.A. Nos.21-22 in S.L.P. (C) No.11244 of 2004

(For directions, impleadment and office report)

Date: 13/05/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

In WP 383/2004:

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan Naik, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

In SLP 11244/2004:

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Subject to the further orders that may be passed by this Court,
we direct that for the Academic Year 2005-2006, the fee to be charged and
the quota of seats would be the same as were in the pre-
vious Academic Year 2004-2005.

The interlocutory applications are disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master