

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 383 OF 2004

M.S. RAMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECH. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMT.,FIX.,FEE STRUC.P.PROF.COLLEGE&ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 383 OF 2004

M.S. RAMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE
OF PRIVATE PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed as having become

infructuous.

.....J.
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New Delhi
December 02, 2010.